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Keep this manual for future reference! 
 

 

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

 sales@ironbaltic.com 
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56.7100 Front basket  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Basket 56.7101K 1 

2 Filler profile 56.7102 1 

3 Filler profile bracket 56.7103 2 

4 Mounting bracket 56.7202 8 

5 Bolt M6x80 DIN933 OT.02.02.160 8 

6 Washer Ø6 DIN125 OT.04.01.020 16 

7 Bolt M6x16 DIN933 OT.02.02.050 2 

8 Nyloc nut M6 DIN985 OT.03.02.030 10 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Position the basket so it is centred on the luggage rack of the ATV and the

 rack upright fits through the basket opening. NB! Depending on the size and
 type of the rack upright, it may have to be removed before the basket can be
 installed.  

When mounting the basket on an ATV rack without an upright, attach filler 
profile (Pos. 2) and filler profile bracket (Pos.3) to the basket. The filler profile 
(Pos.2) will lie over the opening with the flat side up. Two filler profile brackets 
(Pos.3) are installed from below the basket. Secure with M6x16 bolts (2 pcs) 
and M6 nyloc nuts (2 pcs). 

 

Step 2  Kinnitage korvi üks nurk ATV raami külge kinnitus plaatide (Pos.4, 2 tk),

 M6x80 poltide (2 tk), seibide (4 tk) ja nyloc mutrite (2 tk) abil. Veenduge, et
 ülemine kinnitus plaat on asetatud üle korvi raami toru ja, et poldid on
 paigaldatud toru mõlemale küljele. NB! Kui polti pingutatakse võib kinnitus
 plaat deformeeruda. 

 

 
 

Step 3  Repeat step 2, three more times. Space the mounting brackets evenly over

 the surface of basket. Check basket for alignment and assure it is securely
 fastened. Tighten fasteners as needed. 

When loading your basket do not exceed the ATV rack weight carrying 
capacity! 

Distribute the load as evenly as possible! 
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